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ATIK KHALED CHOWDEURY
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AUDITORS'REPORT
',- r-are audited the accompanying financial statements of Pabna Sugar Mills Ltd., Dashuria, Pabna

';r corrprise the Statement of Financial Position as on 30'r' June, 201 8 and the Statement of Profit &

-..:rdProfit&LossAppropriationfortheyearthenendedandasummaryofsignificantaccounting
: : es and erplanatory notes.

\1:nagement's Responsibility for the Financial Statements

:-::3:tent is responsible for the presentation and fair presentation of these financial statements in

-,, ::::J3 u,ith Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards. This responsibility includes: desi-e,ning,

-: :*:riins and maintaining internal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of- .- : . s:atements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error: selecting

,'- .:: -..:.'e appropriate accounting policies and making accounting estimates that are reasonable in the
_ 

-:_:a'pa

r -, :,rs Responsibility

---..:::sibilitl,is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on or-rr audit. We
- - -- :: :lr audit in accordance with Bangladesh Standards on Auditing, those standards reguire that

: - -: -. u jlh ethical requirements and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance whether the
--- - : ::::ements are free from materials misstatements. An audit involves performing procedures to
- - - .,: : eridence about the amount and disclosure in the financial statements. The procedures
: : - ; - t:t3i,d on the auditor judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement

. '-.-;::i s:aterrents, whether due to fraud or error. In making tl-rose risk assessments, the auditors
- :-: -.::xal control relevant to the entity's preparation and fair presentation ofthe financial
-:-.:--j :.r.:Certodesignauditproceduresthatareappropriatinginthecircumstances,butnotfortlie

. ' .,.::3ssine an opinion on the effectiveness of the entity's internal control. An audit also

. -: : : . ..- -a:in_s the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of
- .s:.::ales rnade by management, as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial

- - :- : "',. :elieve that evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis

-----'. -::.0n.

' .' I - -- :ie financial statements give a true and fair view of the financial position of Pabna
. -.- ' : s Ltrl.. Dashuria, Pabna as on 30'r' June,2018 and of its financial performance for the year
:- --:.-:i:ce *ith Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards and comply rvith the companies

-- -- -,.':r applicable larvs and regulation.

i : " - ::..:- Legaland Regulatory rcquirements

-.-i::

.. .. .:::ained all information and explanations which to the best of our knorvledge and

;:- :3;essary for the purpose of our audit and made due verification thereof.

- . , - :: proDer books ofaccount as required by law have been kept by the company so far
, .:i::r :ionr our examination of those books.

- -::-i's Statement of Financial Position and Statement of Profit & Loss and Profit &
. :: - 

- ::.::ion dealt witlr by the report are in agreement with the books of accounts.

: ::- :I:-:3 uas incurred for the purpose ofthe con-rpany's business.

Mk^ffi&*'I!
Charlered Accountants Accountants

@
Chartered
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Pabna Sugar Mills Limited
Dashuria. Pabna.

Statement of Financial Position as on 30th June. 2018.

:':liiullrs Notes/ Sch.
Amount in (Tk.)

30.06.2018 I I 30.06.2017

Nor- Current Assets :

Frrtd Assets :

.d: Cost less accumulated depreciation

="Jminar)' 
Expenses

Torrl fon- Current Assets : (A)

Crrrtlt Assets :

C"fital lffork in Progress

*nrk and Stores

S;nrr] Debtors

35FIC Current Account
bE h'oject Current A/c
-,.rr rmd Advance

.$csir atd Prepa;rment

1* 6 Cash Equivalents

TmI Clrrent Assets : (B)

Grild Total : (A+B)

CdeI& Liebilities:

ibrdo'Uer's Equitv:
q,"rffiirLEd Capital :

:in}:-i100 Ordinary Shares of Tk. 100 Each
"msqas Sukcribed & Paid-up Capital :

--Ifr: Ordinafv Shares of Tk. 100 Each

L,ryxrrr-i Earnings

Xd EqriQ" : (C)

trr{lrrrat Liabilities :

{} i't#r
P*:rs.ni L"wt
:!tr" C;EJit (Block A/c.)
llumsm.Fakistani Loan

P:mol kEson Pakistani Loan

Pmqrscr t'u interest on ADP Loan

fd Crpitrl & Liabilities : (D)

81,313,673 91,812,593

409,856,416 392,901,203

491,170,089 474,7L3,796

500,000,000 500,0o0,000

17,901,9s1 16,ffi3,430

278,758,750' 195,506,069
1,952,864,492 1,791,626,950

2.00 80,812,8s8'
500,815

9) ,311 ,li\
500,91 5

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

l1.00
12.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

1,672,700'

330,997,166 '

6,500.''

10,477,913
. 59,015,914

I ,056,3 g5

1,672,100

278,206,472

646,212

650,000
15,467,721

72,763,461

1,186,472

6,629,839' 12,309,105

100,700 . i o0,700
(4,938,904,924) (4,247,A19,474)
(4,938,804,221) (4,216,919,774)

i78"0r5,000' r78,015,000
516,141,911 . 503,199,904

136,635,494 123,145,403
825,411,336 795,737,146

Contd. P/2



nf,{gl}-{LTAF& CO.

ftrmd Accfiulftmts

L Crrrtrr Lhbilities :
Smq Creditors

rfiE hoj€d Current A/c
SSFIC Current Account
tfgrr;l.hretffii
*ryi-fu fu [.eave Pay & Gratuity
Td Crrrcrt Lhhilities : (E)

--- - :. C-D-E)

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

99,361,640 J3,133,97 5

138,795,952 139,047,149
1,656,161 ,470 i,270,055,993
1"478,495,352 1,,342,014,757

104.29s,408 106,753,945
3,477,109,822" 2,930,005,619

491,170,099 474,713,796

our separate report ofeven date.

16.00

17.00

18.00

19.00

20.00

#d-
ltamryry Dircctor .,$t

/1

F!*vq"W 0-*r5.
(ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY)

Chartered Accountants-::::ered Accountants
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Pabna Sugar Mills Limited
Dashuria. Pabna.

- , -" ' . - -: r- Loss and Other Comprchensive Income for the year ended 30th June. 20I8.

#f-:
qq* d!1g5'
*qrr rftLl;essEs

C.rfG..&S.ld
E 'E *t* tl-c!: ({-$1
im rmglm

Qu*glmc/Q-oss): (C-D)

{rr@!sr}E LBE'ISeS
smuca inrc
hlttg Frta<ts;

tatl- rl"rc)Befo,rcTax : (E-F)

MM Tnsns Tax

fitffi rl-a)-{,ftcrTax : (G-H)

2 t .00 75.001,830 257,970.450

22.00 rs,937,707 37,738,397

23.00

90,939,531

155,784,589

295,708,847

239.4I8,801a
{c
rD
f,

G
J
Ll

(64,845.052)
?n Qn< r 1Q\

56,290,046

24.00 30,805,1 18 \
(34,039,934)

25.00

26.00

575,356,805

224.228,883 226,261,438
351,127,921- 366,503,041

11 ,07 I ,957
67,362,003

592,764,478

(609"396,739)

548,668

(525,402,475)

r,840,684

__lgq25I0?)- _____(s2l_Q 431 se)

,, .-: l,:l:: Conrprehensive Inco 'o in our separate report of even date.

,#&
rlffiruqmg Erruton

n
Ah- )+4_,,2! &,,.^,)l
(ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY}

Chartered Accountants

,.'Ir'n )ar.

r.i-ii}::-iAkk,#\::z

. r: i --r-l



. -r:&co. ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Charlered Accountants

908,500

40,350,000

2.185,000

9,360,000

s,171,500

n,a26,830

75,001,830

15,937,707

30,805,1 l8
121,744,655

1,+8,01 0,8 I 8

6,610,718

4-610,636

1,259,060

5,857.149

5.446,765

2,798,309

4,719,201

20"140,484

5,657,210
*13495,305

198585,230

18,897,067

13413,427

49,887,884

74373,716
5,174,457

t3224,079
114,970,634

Contd. P/2

Pabna Sugar Mills Limited
Dashuria" Pabna.

" " - .:.- -,ng.Trading & Profitl(Loss) Accounts for the vear ended 30th June" 2018.

]trr,

a
ffi
o!

d
G
tr

b:
Sd'*'dslgil
mffi
itrmwn

FlEicSdrs

il&&i:
m
fuSsrnr
frmFil At&
F@
Irlq*r rf Srgrr: (a+...+h)

h:sufl&bcs
h{illr'E fu Flrm

ffirc}re
lHbc:@+314+5)

h:
tu*Cd:
h ltl-id
fuEruses
ffiwr"rqgaxing Material

Sry&f4ss(seasonal)
fuE5reil! Tatcts
tuESde Strtr
{hforc&GberFacilities
,rSrammc

Shrnn

md EoE!-- & S'agss (seasonal) : (a+...+e)

FGtg:mtb-
rry.''*& ilefurare of Sugar cane vehicales

Id r.ff Cct : (7+8+9+11+12+13 )

HCa:
Sry &f-rEEs(Permarcnt)
tuE$obofu
hr S&! f-{*crs

r.grha Sd:
nrtomt QhaFacilities
,XlUmnr

tu
l[@ 5rB & f-eges (Permanent) : (a+."+f;



I.m Sdry & Sages (seasonal & Permanent) : (11+16)
i:rmqm

nryrE*&Mifrnane
nunlraM
lifr&-.&ri:a
ilm rr
U[iirrEE etrrl
*r!b@iwOrrftEad
fur,tDhtritnincost
'rnn *rclfat Bpenses

ffirollrumEryenses
[r"irnr N{fug Eq€3s€s
mmru"rho&Frrd

frd Cd : (16+18+19+.....+29 )
HHrnrirgCost: (14+30)

ulihilmg \N.* (Sugil, Molasses & Work in Process)
(errf, $fllrl {Sug[, Molasses & Work in Process)

Grd*: pl+32-33)

hm{Lc}:(i29)

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

1 95,1 1 1,1 14

2,352,779

.. 6,747,652

817,927

8,042,713

351 ,127,921
23,786,676

11,718,970

2,263,574

893,233

336,448

115,840

583,834,365

182,419$95

220,542,800

271,272,334
731,690,J/62

(609,945,407)

lh@fur-iTeT:-aiing & Profiti(Loss) Accounts referred to in our separate repoft of even date.

^ ,&o ty
9!"fr.y**t=(.b,^,J l,(ATrK KHALED CHOWDHURY)

Chartered Accountants

''ITSL D ALTA
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,,.&
A(g."q& ct-al!-,

(ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY)
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Pabna Sugar Mills Limited
Dashuria. Pabna.

For the year ended 30th June. 2017.

' , : . .-;:.1 cf Changes in Equity referred to in9 parate report of even date.

(4,246,918,774)(4,247,019,47. - -:417

(609,94s,407)(609,945,407: - -: i:'e \ ear

t81,940,044. - . -: \ote-27 )

(3,151,299,899)(3,151,400,

(527,243,159)

(568,37 5.714)(568,375,714

(4,246,918,774)(4,247,019,474)

-/'

Share Capital Retained Earnings Total

100,700

(527,243,159')

- 
i--! 

- /

100,700



:r ItrIEr Project Current A/C (Asset)

TmdeHtors

, -,.: -, : ! Preapal,ment

. , -:_...- ]:r:entA/C
i --:- ,-::liror
:: .- _*-entAlC

:- :: Ii;t Cunent A/C (Liabilities)
' - . ..rtCraruiq,

' - -':i':: Pakistani crcdit
- - -:.

: :, _,i:i : ilierest
- : .-. * ::isr on Pakistani credit
' _- -_. -:e Loan Interest

_:-, Loan
' :--.: oan Interest

: : - - t_ [. rating Activities

' 
'-: \ili\ities:

, - r- - .irqsring Activities

.t_. - -: \':l\ llles :

- . - - ir:;ncingActivities

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accormtants

Pabna Sugar Mills Limited
Dashuria. Pabna.

"". :,: .:rt ,,f Cash Florr's for the year ended 3Oth June. 2018.

(.s27,243,1s9)

(s68,37s,711)

46,121,974
(1,049,496,900)

45,199,632

(6,779,399)

$,a42,323)
l,54g,7gl

(2s,976,925)

84,800

79,101,691

(1,064,490)

343,499,526

92,705,793

519,381,79A

(19.206,001)

9,900,750
(7,211,097) QAJ60,282)

(13,287,7 56) (15,022,329)

(15,022,329)(13,297,756)

(6A9,945,407)

(81,940,044)

23,786,676

(668,098,774)

(52,790,694)

4,98g,gog

646,272

13,747,548

130,087

643,5A0

26,227,765

386,105,577

748,803

(2,459,537)

93,252,682

I3,490,091

39,674,190

136,480.595

n,gqz,oal
1,878,521 t,zzo,oll

(24,751,646)

(23,537,569)14,820,589

Contd. P/2
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Chartered Accountants

_:._.r ({-B+C)

.: :-e 3eginning ofthe year

rr r r- r irI the ended of the vear _______s,62e,832_ _______!2;gU_qL

(5,678,265)

12,308,104

(58,720,180)

71,028,284

' , : .::::enl of Cash Flows referred to in our s Lte report of even date.

v
a"k"Al LD-*,L'

(ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY)
Chartered Accountants
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- ATIK KHALED CIIOWDHURY & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Pabna Sugar Mills Limited
Dashuria. Pabna.

,., - the Financial Statements for the vear ended 30th June. 2018.

- - :, ::.:. r:r,:orporated in Bangladesh as a Public Limited Company, under the Companies
- -- :: -.::. ,991).

Eamf,mu$.;f *re company are manufacturing and sales of sugar & molasses from sugar cane locally

Mm@uet' r Erills. Both sugar and molasses are sold in the local market.

mr lsing policies of the mills conform to the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles
the accrual method ofD "'.. .: rss::s and liabilities on historical cost basis and follows

arcounting system except where noted otherwtse

fi@ e.i are stated at cost less accumulated depreciation.

fir sro ,€rqs rs straight line basis over the estimate useful life of the assets at the following rates :

m (&ur n fucd assets is charged for full year irespective of the dates of acquisition and

- -': : :een ntade at rveighted average cost price.

j:1;o51 price.

" I ' ,:: i -:s been calculated at proportionate cost price.

. '- : -::s lsu.-sar & molasses) has been made at realizable value being lower of

ffi
H€&}H

16

-.t-licies:

z:\

-.



: . - - .-: .l:.-..rp Insurance are provided as per practice of BSFIC'

- : - -- - r::;ali\ e and other services from BSFIC in those areas where common servlces can

fffimle xplies" this is procurement for foreign material and spares etc'

. . -. - . '':: iie nearest taka and figures represents in Bangladesh currency (Taka).

dEuarir! Fsition as on June 30, 2018'

uf *q&. q' r oqs and Other Comprehensive Income for the year ended June 30, 201 8.

dftanEF ia EquE forthe year ended 30th June, 2018.

-' - : ,: ::atory notes to the Accounts'

-- : :::: ::epared in compliance with requirements of the terms of reference supplied by

- -,',:':. Pabna.

:ilummt :er the period from July 01,2017 to June 30, 201 8.

tl



.. , ," :.:-rulated depreciation: Tk.80,812,858.00

- : - i-:3.rr\\:

-.-1.-

1.612,700.00

: . -: _1 I .933. 166.00

j .l

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

1,088,141,272

13,287,7 56

r,073,I r 8,943
I 5 07? 1?q

1,101,429,028

1,020,616,170

_____q942{$_

\084,u1,272
996.829,494

____2t;11U3_

1,672,700 1,672,700

3:rc
ru

-.. r!.-::1.6:1.00

hm

80,792

655.894

r6.15 r.203

349,413

1 ,203, 133

891.90'/

64,652
102,260

26s.512

64,884

3 8,3 56

r3,834

206.7 4t
23.605

570,550

10,280.873

2,446.152

5,5 82

4.1.1 1,364,923

3,3 85,355

9,900.000

__48;6t,62J_

4.01

4.02

4.03

4.04

4.05

48,361,621

. 575,436

699,235

270,573,099

554,300
. 10,233,475

330,997,166

40,826,538

t7,079,592
948,967

219,593,834

634,700

5,122,811

278,206,472

151,692

827,400

16,019,41r

378,126

844.945

1.209.855

13r.193

328,978

309,031

45,577

47,906

77,222

173.65 r

650.908

i r.881,327

3, 1 50,3 63

27,12'/

671 .006
2,900,816

40,826,538

l8

-".



m

-. :-5.136.00

ATIK KHALED CHO1VDHURY
Chartered Accountants

Date

30.08.2012

30.06.2015

t9.49.2016

18. t0.2016

29.08.2017

Details

Turbo altemator

Stainless steel tube

Stainless steel tube

Stainless steel tube

Import sugar

834,000

r97,658

1 0,1 33

28,864

75,060

85,71 5

1 8,030

I 1,065

5,600

9,914

88,884

-----J;s!s23-

5 I 5,398

12,767

47,271

575,436

10.422,i34
130.044

5 14.648

12,767

,1,079,592

- . : -: :-15.[ I,l

159,292,232

20,140,484

120,257.662

t 7 ,893,7 40

_ - a s:

r -:. - l-15.00 lletric I'on
" -:: -1.-r:l 1.7d5)=74864.60 tk.

,, - -1.1\1.T0nx71861.60Tk.)

. -' : -j -9,00

: - 0C Tk. Per M.'l)
l- 18 \{.Ton) x (65,000.00 Tk. Per M.T)

205,503,32I r 74,001,185

179,432,716

r,840,335

9,048,053

I 5, I 82,21 8

r38,1s1,402

2,612,C63

11,231,445

71 ,946,27 5

699,235 948,967

r r18.000.00 Tk. Per M.T)
:{2j.00 Tk. Per M.T)

: Tt. 10J33,475.00

225,214,000

r,773,200

43,551,900

33,ggg
270,573,099

t88,843,400

30,716,263

34,171

2I9,593,834

8,194,044

2,039,431

t9
10,233,475 5,122,841



.;: -ll).

-'-:r.t {/c : Tk. 10,477,913.00

, - I 
=t'. 

.1 Selow :

ATIK KHALED CHO\I'DHURY
Chartered Accountants

646,272

Reconciled

Reconciled

Reconciled

Reconciled

Reconciled

Reconciled

aeq,iat
4,894,464

887,450

642,871

r,433,852

1,385,r43

540,845

29,126

5,060, r 28

4.676,427

876,81 5

640,351

l ,503, I 28

7,1 ,"9.849

50 r ,896
29.126

10,477,913 15,467,721

; : - -. iltion Done During This Year,

T ^. 59.015,914.00

hithmr. mlrc rc Eryer below :

t
p@tr ry* h-cie,Motor Cvcie

fl:mG,.rynr S*t
Lmerrr..m Cr-E(l
Ftu imm SCI4 .{gainst Agriculrure Loan

hUm-''mram ,6 l*rce Renr

h-* +sr=.,,r. roan

.' - -:::: ;.:eS ShOflage

7.01

1.02

'7.03

'7.04

7.05
'7.06

7.07

7.08

677.895

450,000

u,itz
980.652

s3.912

1,417,034

45,650

308,773

54,425,413

'73,751

167,200

6,'791

1.800

392,671

I,035,53 r

8.238,2"72

r ,710,000
1,278,555

51,912

68"932

1.613,773

r 06.934

5,656,765

s2.262,767

I 06,75 r

236,478

4.121

392,6'71

'7.09

7.10

7 .11

59,015,9I4 72,763,467

20
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E

E
E
E
E
E

E

E

:

F

?

:

e arc given below :

Designation Date of Orsin Amount in (Tk.) Amount in (Tk)
SACDO 2008-09 3,973 3,973

S rariful Islam D.M(Exten.) 2008-09 35,410 35,410
:- - -l:l 

afi DM(Ext.) 30.06.2011 6,085 30,505
. -:ar Pal SACDO 29,666 44,300

: I :- .l Sain SACDO 30.04.2014 23,262 42,774
SACDO 30.06.201 5 15 O{' 65,464

.- :....ia Rat, DGM(Ext. 30.06.20r6 72,425 97,589: -- u Alam Sarker Manager (Ext.) 137,420
AM(Ext. 30.06.20 r s 61,030 85,450

:: :31 Over Sheer 2008-09 128,877 128,877
'- l":r in AM(Ext.) 2015-16 101,730 126,150

CDA 4,255 4.255
-- -.a- 2:) vzzal larbine Operato 30.06.201r 41,610 53,610

s aln CDA 02.09.2009 36,597 54,909
CDA 10.4.2017 2,450 4,490
CDA 170
CDA 26.05.2013 2,620 4,660

' ::: CDA 20.04.2016 955 955
CDA 31.12.20r4 60,738 79,050
CDA 10.4.17 2,450 4,490
CDA 4,490
CDA 2,450 4,490
CDA 2,450 4,490

-.: 3crmon CDA 2,450 4,49A
', lahato CDA 2,450 4,49A

CDA 2,450 4,490
. . Bhuira CDA 2,450 4,490

CDA 2,055
CDA 1,055

Total 677,895 1,035,531

){Lrrf,&co.
-.=

hristBicvcle/Motor Cycle : Tk. 677,895.00

g

ATIK K}IALED CHOWDHIJRY
Chartered Accountants

Designation Amount in (Tk.) Amount in (Tk.)
Oilman I 50,000

Sr. Record Chemist 100,000
- -_ ::i::i Sweeper 300,000

Securi8 Guard 210,000
lurbine Forema 700,000

Lab Analyst 300,000
Security Guard 100,000

disel Driver 300,000
Total 450,000 1,7"1.0,400

2l

r rn Gntuetv : Tk. 450,000.00

r mrc rc girrn below :



- i ..n of House Rent tTk 14,372.00

Designation Amount (TK.) Amount (TK.)
Diesel Driver 14,372 14,372

:r 'l- tl.

- _ . :. -,r {griculture Loan : Tk. 9g0,652.00

E rE-*TA/DA : Tk 53,912.00

lh droc,r,e ere given below :

ATIK KHALED CHO}VDHURY
Chartered Accountants

m

\
\

Designation Date of Orqin Amount in (Tk.) Amount in (Tk.)
- - -- i,arman Seasonal Cane

clerk
1998-1999 9,393 9,393

::l: \londol SACDO 1998-1999 385,560 385,560
l'han (Arzu CDA 2010-11 403,799 433,505

CDA (4,607)
CDA

57,004
DM(Ext.) 2017-18 14,900 80, I 00

CDA 120,100 167,100
CDA 45,900 92,900
CDA

57,600
CDA r,000

980,652 7,279,555

frzzol Hosain

Ern

hr*r 

-

Designation Amount in (Tk.) Amount in (Tk.)
MD 9,800

M(Sead)
320

SACDO
425

-.-i-,.
,:. I-'zzal

:.ilS

Sub Asst. Engr. 5,295
GM (Admin)

5.000
urbine Operato 1,970

Helper
3,020

Boiler Attenden
200

Boiler Foreman
266

CDA
400

Driver
1,393

Sr. Clerk
660

Seas. Driver
625

Seas. Driver
625

Driver
5.162

SACDO 690
SACDO 235
Helper 1,520

S.A.C.E 33,7 81 33,781
Driver 5,843

Armatther 2,500
Driver 773
Driver 2,570
CDA 2,000
CDA 2,000
CDA 2,4A0

53,912 69,932
22



E

E

E

E
E

E
E

i

imlr

fir
ATIKKHALED CHOWDHURY

Chartered Accountants

:,- : Tk. 1,417,034.00

: ,:: be]oW :

rl

Designation Amount in [k.) Amount in
- ,:ia D.M(Ext.) 127,304.A0 158,313.00

M/D.M(Ext.) 56,820.00 72,964.00
SACDO 1,220.00 1,220.a0
SACDO 3,150.00 3,1 50.00
SACE 109,069.50 i09,069.50

A.M.(Admn) 172,175.A0 71,101.00
AM(Ext.) 51,5 18.00 68,174.00" . I'rin A.M(Ext.) 390.00 29,471.0a
SACDO 10,340.00 41,345.00

D.M(Ext.) 24,675.00 80,406.00
A.M (Ext.) 45,884.00 134,254.00

Juni.Officer 6,542.00 9,151.00
DM(Prod.) 79s.00 79s.0a

MD 9,000.00 9,000.00
Sub.Asst.Engg 5,501.00

DM(Prod.) 2,500.00
DM(Prod.) 10.00
DM(Prod.) 437.00
DM(A/c.) 4,445.00
AM(A/c.) 1,421.00

Juni.Officer 2,8s4.00
SACDO 41 .600.00

Disel Driver 23,120.00
Head Master 7,223.00 7 ,573.00
Cons.helper 15.000.00 27,000.00

Clerk com store r,204.90 2,487.00
Seas: Cane Purchase clerk 3,100.00 3,1 00.00

Clerk(Admn) 315,666.00 | zq9,8tl.oo
Security Habilder 837.00 188.00

AAO 1l29.oo I t,7so.oo
Boiler Forman 521.00

Supervizer (Civil) 5,400.00
LDA Typist 210,197.00 212,197.A0
OA(Cane) 167.00

N4acanical (Mill house) 530.00 530.00
MLSS(A/c.) 1,000.00

Dnver 14,395.00
MowazimE_E-

Crc-
-CDA-

I,700.00

450.00

12.00

474.00

5,925.00
CDA/CIC 450.00

CDA 458.00

s0,458.00
UDA

---cDA
CDA/SACDO

458.00

466.00

s,960.00

Contd. P/2
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ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

- -:,:andkar CDA 490.00
CDA 482.00
CDA 490.00
CDA 491.00
CDA 491.00
CDA 491.00

- - 
_i:- CDA 482.00

* 
- : -. 3.arat lraz CDA 491.00

Tarbbine Forman 91.00
i:fil CDA 445.00

CDA 490.00

CDA 233.00
inan Ariu CDA 491 .00

CDA I19,50
, _ -. 

j
-: 

_.i3J CDA 466.00
CDA 482.00
CDA 482.00

Security Habilder 346.00
Macanical (Mill house) 294.00

CIC 236.00
Macanical (Boiling) 30.00
Forman (Mill house) 334.00

Driver 800.00
Waybridge Macha. (Milhouse) 662.00

Macanical (Boiling) 1,600.00
CDA 458.00
CDA 4s8.00
CDA 490.00
CDA 491.00
CDA 491.00

Boiler Atten. 2,440.00
Workshop helper 30,000.00

Compunder Medical 1,772.00
Workshop helper I 8,301 .00

Tailor Helper Transport 750.00
Forman (Workshop) 1,000.00

Security Habilder 96.00
Forman(Ele.) 4,165.00

Total 1,417,034 1.293,096

: Tk. {5.650.00

Amount in (Tk.) Amount in (Tk.)
- -.tr.: 45,000 45,000

650

45,650 45,000

I

-

1n:+



, :.-:..xlars
Amount in (Tk.) Amount in (Tk.)

.:adin 385
- _ l.:rladesh Ltd. I 54.910 91,019
_ .:es Ltd. 810 810
_ -.. lrbes Ltd. 1,023 701,023

2,663 2,663
.-, ?-:tp L1d. 280,548

30,317
2,700 4,550,000

. - ::stries Ltd.

-- :.::en'l 146,667
Total 308,773 5,656,765

.; s,llO. ATIK KHALED CHOWDHUR}'
Chartered Accountants

ffir CrrrenrA./c. : Tk.308,773.00

'illmil* rirborre are given below :

- -.:r Shortagefor ExcessPaymentofSugarCaneprice:Tk.73,751.00

-.. " . .- -::e : Tk. 167,200.00

" ;, - zer & Insecticides Shortage : Tk. 61791.00

Designation Date of Orsin Amount in (Tk.) Amount in (Tk.)
Jr. Clerk 2003-04 73,751 1 06.751

Designation Date of Orgin Amount in ffk.) Amount in (Tk.)
SACDO 31.12.2006 21,434 21,434

Sinior. Clerk 1998-1999 11.675 33,675
ieasonal Cane clerl 1998-1999 134,091 134,091
Total 167,200 189.200

25

Designation Date of Orsin Amount in (Tk.) Amount in (Tk.)
SACDO 2006-2007 4,452 4 452

CDA 30.05.201 5 349 349
CDA 30.05.2015 798 798

. i,., lall SACDO 30.05.201 5 s92 s92
CDA 30.05.20r s 600 600

Total 6,791 6,791



. rrsco.

hri erd Prepayment : Tk. 1,056,385.00

lpl"':c of above are given below :

ATIK

178,01 5,000

Cd & Crsh Equivalents : Tk. 6,629,839.00

Irmii,* af rborc are given below :

= .-: gir en belorv :

-a

- --- -. lhe vear

- :- :-:iro:he year

Amount in
64,152

157,079

1,153,230

2,478,026

700,1 55

5,752,798

3,265

12,308,105

i 78,0I 5,000

178,015,000 I78,015,000

t 78,015,000 ___]]qgls,gg!_

: Tk. 516.141,971.00

. .:. :tren belOw:

Juing the year (Fluctuation)
527,957,5_50

- -- --: :he )'ear
516,l4l,g7l ___Jq]J22flt_

- :- -:-i\ear I992undersuppliercreditforsettingupthesugarplantwithcapacity

503,lgg,ga4

12,942,067

516,141,9_71 527,951,550

24,757,646

KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

Frrticulars Amount in (Tk.)
:-JBangladeshLtd. 96,000
Pre-Paid Insurance 412.633
: -=-Pa:d Vat for Molasess 3.752
:.- a Polli Bidyut Samity 531,000
: .-., Guarantee 13,000
: -.-?a:d Salary Income Tax
- ::l 1.056,385

Amount in (Tk.)

96,000

446,472

531.000

13,000

100,000

1,196,472

:.:;iculars Amount in (Tk.)
,..- : Hand 21,570

--::= 3ank CD-1588 Ishurdi Branch 8.411

--. :3anli STD-25 Ishurdi Branch 478,377

--..= 3ank STD-785 DhakaCorporate 81 1.71 3

--.:: 3:nk STD-32 Ishurdi Branch 1.788.909
:- . 3:.:kCD-1644 3,520,066
I -: . 3.:k \\'alet 792

il 6,629,939

;ane cnshing per day.

26



16,023,430 14,803,352
1,979,521 1,650,077

17,901,9_51

17,901,951

lrrd lrtcrest on Pakistani Loan : 825,411,336

ffirryeserrt interest at lo/o above usD LIBOR rate considering six months average.

h r for interest on ADP Loan : Tk 278,758,750.00

llliiEfrE of above are given below :

iliLTAf & CO.
ncmms

Gri Crtdit ( Block A/c.) : Tk. 17,901,951.00

m ofabove are given below :

Qaigbalance
t& iEest and penal interest during the year

[c. hid dur.ing the year

CItg hhnce

- - :_;e
.'- . ''::lterear

- _. : during rhe year
-: :: :nce

- -.:.tc,rs : Tk. 99,36I,6,10.00

_ : ::e giYen belorv :

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

16453,430
430,000

16,023,430

.- '3s taken from Janata Bank Limited, Dilkusha Corporate Branch, which has become
'.: .:i kept in blockaccount.

' , -,": , n Pakistani Loan : 136,635,494 123,145,403

:. -::3ri the amountof interest @2%per annum.

785,737,146

195,506,069

93,252,692

279,759,7_50

116,605.318

8,900,750

I 8s.506,068

279,759,750 lqs,506,068

. :.::rculars
Amount in (Tk.)

-- :-. Creditors (N-16.01) 51,069,992
; . . .. . \\-ages & Others clearing N-16 02) 8,524,777
:: :s tbr Cess (N-16.03 3,773,499

- , - _ - ;. Jeposit Contractors (N- 16.04) 691,069
_ ' i -:.;: j5' Deposit (N- i 6 80,001
-: : =s ior Providend Fund 33,166,799
- : :s ibr Other Finance (N- I6.06) 2,055,615

99,361,640

Amount in (Tk.)
24A18,970
15"559,652

4-382,165

584, I 03

80,001

27,770,937

338,146
73,133,975

27



i= Particulars Amount in (Tk.)
I -:;:eral ClUb 100,921

-.:e Price Payable 33,779
. 3S\1 Officer's Association 230,747
- :rilities for Goods Supply (N-16.01.01) 7.064,913
: :..nue stamp 4,560
- ::ilities for Payment of Cane
: ce"Loxmikunda Kha" 30,297

- .:ilities for Expenses (N-l6.01.02) 40,316,079t : -::r Objection (N-16.01.03) 3,277,390
- .::iities for Excess Realization of Loan 11,226
T:tal 51,069,992

iltrIAF& CO.
fmns

htr Creditors : Tk. 51,069,392.00

Hof above are givenbelow :

ATIKKHALED CHOVYDHURY
Chartered Amountants

lffi for Goods Supulv : Tk. 7,064,913.00

@ofeboveare given below :

P:rticulars

',-,: Fngjnsgljng

r-:- KL.lDeI

' :: fraders
.:ttd.

: . .i ick .lai

-'-::r Hossain

- - .s \lachi

- : . :aders

\lotors Ltd.
-...:Fnterprize
--t

Amount in
115,1l6

28

Amount in (Tk.)

448

|.720

61.100

32,400

129.000

4,675,945

5,3 80

101.600

r 5.900

I 39,860

18,500

500,000

76,12A

1279,A00

27 -940
7,064,913
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:

ILTAF& CO.

"tEomtants

Lirtflities for Expenses : Tk. 40,316,079.00

Dcr r1s of above are given below :

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

Particulars Amount in (Tk.)
Sugar Marking Fees 181,000
Turnover Tax 548,669
Audit fees 160,000
RDF 268,143
Suppliers Credit 29,627,940
Sa)ary Adj 9,147,629
D".trashing,crop Adv:pest cont,Exp:
.{Cv:seed bill

382,80 1

Seed Bill
f otal 40,376,079

Amount in 0k.)
181,000

1,840,694

l 68,000

7,082,917

4,286,987

3,260

13,562,949

Pa rticulars
I rran Brothers

\okon Ltd.

Scnali Flowers Ltd.
r.CI Formulation

i:.:.-ll Constraction

3::ger Paints (BD) Ltd.
. .sin Enterprise

- --,que Printing & Packing
'- 

sra Chemical Ltd.
::ona Service Ltd.

'- 
-::ed Scales

-::r.rr Entemrise

. ::ura Ferlilizer

-

-: ? Comoler

:eC Agro Equipment
f ,:,ra I

I,645,199

101,210

194,849

1,473,461

29
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ALTAF & CO.

{ccountants

- r,udit Obiection : Tk.3,277,380.00

- .:alls ofabove are given below :

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

sl. # Name Desisnation Amount in (Tk.)
Helim Buiya Seasonal Oilman 7,075
Helal Uddin Fireman 124

Mozibor Rahaman Garaz Foreman 6,134
Saban Uddin shareng 9,995

Abul Hossain Silder 14,179

5 Khalilur Rahaman Workshop Foreman 482
Nasir Uddin Shareng 420

S Abdul Mannan Khalashi 10,069
9 Zulmot Ali Securitu Guard 2.09',1

.rl Gias Uddin Sinior Clerk 4.643
l AbdulHamid Shareng 12.938

Faridur Rahaman SACDO 2,385
Mahabubullslam SACDO 17,989

r+ Mohashin Ali Tarbine Operator 13.833
Taslim Uddin Pump Driver 12.168

.5 AbdulHalim Sharker SACDO 350
Moklesur Rahaman Boiler Attendent 3,000

r8 Nizam Uddin 3areg Foreman 2,549
,9 AbulHossain Juice salmet 86,263
t0 Sultan Uddin Fiter 7,445

Gias Uddin Seasonal Juice panman 2,255
AbdulMotaleb Seasonal panman 2,079
Amir Chand Oilder 10,404

-t Moniruzzaman Mechanic 6,802
Sorwar Jahan SACDO 23,305

_6 Musa Mondol SACDO 3,621
Abdur Rahim SACDO 2,510

-J Omar Ali Development O 41,489
t9 Mostafizur Rahaman :Cane Development Offi ce 4,479
',I Atiar Rahaman Cralashi 18,93 0' il AbdulKhalek Seasonal Heater attendent 2,214

Rafiqullslam Asstt:Cane Development Offi 7,128
Ataul Hoque SACDO 4,919
AftabulAlam Diesel Driver 16.490
Nayeb Ali Khalashi 't86

_.: Anower Hossain Seasonal Sent Operator 23,947
Abdul Kuddus Khalashi 24,295

JS Rafiqul Islam Khalashi 16,352
Baten Bhuiya Seasonal Juice Panman 3,415
Abdul Hamid Shaikh Seasonal Juice Salmet 2,320
Mozibar Rahman Seasonal Juice Superviser 2,196
Akbor Ali Seasonal Sentimet 2,511
Mustafizur Rahman SACDO 2,377
Sundar Ali Seasonal Sentimet Operator 598

30
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Harun -Ar- Rashid arbine Operator

r6 Lokman Hossain Diesel Driver

Abdul Kaium Seasonal Sentimet Operator

'c Foyez Uddin Ahmed SACDO

r9 Joinal Abedin Boilar Foreman

i0 Daud Hossa n Seasonal Sentimet Operator

,'l Arifur Rahman (Tom Sea.Sirup Salmet Attendent

il Shahadot Hossain Seasonal Purchase CIerk

Belal Hossain Seasonal Heater Cleaner

{1-a Shofiur Rahman SACDO

Shiragul Haque Driver

_<6 Manik Mia Diesel Driver

57 Nurul Islam Seasonal Sentimet Operator

-<8 Nasir Uddin Khalasi

-<9 Basir Uddin Tarbine Helper

50 Enamul Haque SACDO

61 Liton Mia Seasonal Lab Assistant

ot Kholilur Rahman SACDO

63 Eskendar Ali Seasonal Transport Helper

0+ Boloram Mondal Sinior Electrician

65 Abdul Latif Iarbine Operator

66 Abul Hossain Seasonal Lab Salmet

67 Asrab Ali Seasonal Doormet

68 Gazi Rahman Mechanic

69 Zoinal Abedin Welder

10 BokulMiya Khalasi

7t Sekender Ali Juni; Elect.

72 Abdul Quddes shareng

l3 Abdul Razzak Khalasi

71 Motaleb Boiler Attendent

75 Fazlul Haque Mechinic

76 Abdul Haque Mechinic

17 Abdur Rahim Seas.Waterman

t8 Zhirullslam Seas.Juci.Salmet

19 Robiullslam Security Guard

80 Mahabubur Rahman Purchase clerk

81 Manik Miya Seni.Eva. helper

82 Haidur Rahman Seni.Eva. helper

83 Alfae Uddin Seas.Lab Asst.

84 Amanullaha Seas.Sentimet

85 Abdus Salam ]DA

86 Abdul Karim Turner

87 Moznu Bhuyia Tarbine Operalor

88 Romiz Uddin Seas. SBA

89 Abdul Malek Fakir Boiler Forman

90 Kazi Monjur Faruq Elect, Forman

9t Mozaffor Hosain Juice Superviser

92 Moniruzzalnan Seas.sampleboy

93 Amir Hosain Fonnan workshop

T,LTAF & CO.
{ccountants

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

3,475

10,53 0

4,313

19.083

1.957

119

12,052

1,412

6,184

1,275

r 6.58 I

2,031

3.s42

5,625

39,1 3 1

7,761

7,432

1,763

7,955

8,377

2,196

1,822

4,692

900

13,926

7,683

4,350

10,881

3,239

2,720

1,720

3.262

9,322

23,270

4,990

4,690

65,854

13,836

12,154

17,949

36,055

2,031

83,541

32,123

77,429

7,133

150,167
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ot Asraf Uddin SBA
95 Hosain A OA
96 Mozzame Haque Lab Enalist
97 Mannan A I Khalasi
98 Abdur Rahman Seni.panman

99 Rumia Khatun Seas.casher

100 Shajahan lVliya Lime sulphermate
101 Asadulla Seas.purchase clerk
)02 Habibur Rahman Thz Security Habilder
103 AklakurReza re
104 Borhan Uddin Seas.Casher-2

105 Manik Miya Seni.Record Chymist
106 Abu Hanif Security Guard
i07 Humiyan Kabir Iarbine Operator
108 Abu Ahmmed Nayar TLR
r09 Sayem Uddin Forman(Tarbine)
110 Akter Uddin Iransport Helper
lil Biplob Kumar Kundt Seas.Driver
112 Ahasan Ali Klralashi
I J Nores Kumar Basfor Suiper
114 Abdul Khalek Security Guard
115 AbdulHamid Security Guard
116 Abdus Samad Ali Seas.Dormate

Total

- rLTAF&CO.
-.:countants

- Salarv. Waecs & Others clearing : Tk, g,524,777,AA

Details of above are given below :

Liabilities for Cess : Tk. 3,773,4gg.00

letails of above are given below :

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

Amount in (Tk.)
5,609,320

2,916,459

8,524.777

2:9.A40

121,107

Salary & Wages (Permanent)

Salary & Wages (Seasonal)

Education Cess

Farmer Wealfare Fund

Farmer Wealfare Fund paisa

Amount in (Tk.)
379,762

3 8,s93

3 8,954

44l,gg0
2,875,399

3,773,499
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- \LTAF& CO.
: -.:JOUntants

:ecurity Deposit Contractors : Tk. 691,068.00

letails of above are given belorv :

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

st. # Particulars MMR No Date Amount in (Tk.)
I I.A Rubber MR-2228 t2/8t2007 20,730

2 Star Enterprise

MR-2145 t617t07 3,242

I1,553MR.27 1017 t2006 2,111
MR-6022 1217t2009 6,200

3 Meghna Traders
MR-6445 14fi2/09 2,130

2,197MR-2146 16/7107 67
4 Mezba Engineering. MR-388 15/5fi3 51,000
5 Islam Engineering. MR-6377 24/11/09 5,350
6 Zaman Enterprize MR-7064 t9/4110 I I.000 11,000

1
I

Shahin Traders
IV-353 3r.3.r5 6.478

36,478JV-49 r6.8.r6 30,000
8 Tahmid Enterprize MR-8550 712/2011 6,220

l9 Padma Electronic Cr MR-6105 31812009 5,000
l0 ZamiTraders MR-6177 31t8t09 6,000
1t Zonaki Engineering MR-6243 14t9t09 4.000
12 Brothers Printers MR-6387 24/11/09 1,210

t3 Adex Corporation
MR-6389 24/11/09 6,804

I 8,804JV-68 3118t10 12,000

t4 sraful Islam

MR-7059 t9l4t10 4,000

I I,700
MR-7060 3,000
MR-7061 2,500
MR-7062 ' I 2,200

l5 lMofzol Hossain MR-7065 t9l4lt0 6,000
l6 lCollal Traders MR-8549 71212011 5,500
17 Shamrat Trading Co: MR-1242 t9/11111 4,000

i8
The Pabna Suming

Machine

JV-276 2t/12fi1 3,795
7,625JV-256 30/t/14 3,830

19 Mozibur Rahman MR-r494 2tfit12 2,500
20 Pabna Molding MR-r779 613t2012 650

2t Mihad Enterprize
MR-1780 6t3/2012 310

2,862MR-2313 30/6fi2 ) \\)
22 Shahin Motors ,Ishu: MR 794 813/20 2 4,920

Natore Town MR 804 813/2012 5,000
24 Pailac Company Ltd. MR-1799 8t3/2012 6,000
1< Sadia Scientific MR 802 8t3/20 2 1,500

26 Shathi Enterprise
MR-2884 2.01.2A18 2,000

3,957JV-355 3 I .3.2018 1,957

27 Zaker Traders MR-1007 819DA13 5,000 5,000

28 Borsha Enterprize
MR-3008 27fiUt2 20,000

21,720MR-727 9/6/2016 1,720
29 MahabubulAlam OB

5,000

30 AinulHaque
MR-z562 2.9.14 10,000

15,000MR-4649 1 0.1 0.1 5 5,000

JJ
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, \LTAF&CO.
-.:countants

'6

Staff Security Deposit : Tk. 80,001.00

Details of above are given below :

Liabilities for Other Finance : Tk. 2,055,615.00

Details of above are given below :

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

Amount in (Tk.)
25,001

30,000

25,000

80.001

Amount in (Tk.)

338,146

338,146

31 Reliable Motors
MR-l274 2812lt4 558

1,404
MR-1275 846

:l Suriove Silk MR-1820 31.3.l6 659

33 B.R.M Security serv MRNo-I5 614t2014 l0
3.1 Anowarul Islam MRNo-25 31.8.r4 138

35 SB Traders MRNo-85 30.6.16 45,000
36 Masudur Rahman MR-4648 I 0.1 0.1 5 5.000
37 Alamgir Traders Chv-38 8.1 0.1 5 (2s0)

38 Al-Amin Traders Chv-533 31.3.2018 (30)

39 Every scale & Majers
MR No-27 16.10.17 22,500

32,500
MR No-28i )2.0 I .201 r 10,000

40 Sufia Enterprize MR-399 2,801
41 Nerv Septin Security MR- 99,990
12 National consult & cor JV.35 31.8.16 30s
+i Apolow Traders JV-l l8 23.10.16 74,051
44 Idres Ali Malatha JV-118 23.10.16 2,000
45 Rumi Traders IV-408 3l,004
46 Shohel Rana JV-168 2,000
47 Nur Traders JY-214 6,000
48 Aids Security JV-487 100,000
49 Islam Chemical 10

Iotal 69t,068

SI. # Particulars Designation Amount in (Tk.)
1 Abul Hashem Cashier-1 2s,001
2 Saidur Rahman Cashier-2 30,000
J Eartajul Islam Cashier-2 25,000

Total 80.00r

sr. # Particulars Amount in (Tk.)
I Payable to Wealfare Loan 818,144
2 Deceased Family 544.763
3 laimed Insurance 692,709

Total 2,055,615
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SI. # Particulars Amount in (Tk.)
I North Bengal Sugar Mills Ltd. 105,548,994

2 Rajshahi Sugar Mills Ltd.(Reconciled) 91,993

J Joipurhat Sugar Mills Ltd.(Reconciled) 1,301,979

4 Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd. 11,306,542

5 Kushtia Sugar Mills Ltd. 856,654

6 Mubarakgonj Sugar Mills Ltd. 175,5 I 8

7 Renwek Jajneswar & Co. (Reconciled) 19,574,292

8 Natore Sugar Mills Ltd. (Reconciled)

Total 138,795,952

-X {LTAF & CO.
1. ccountants

Inter Proiect Current A/c : Tk. 138,795 ,952.00

Details of above are given below :

N.B. - No. of 4 Reconcilation done during this year.

Asriculture Loan z Tk 1,478,495,352.00

Details of above are given below :

Opening balance

Add: Interest for the year

Less: Paid during the year

Closing balance

ATIK KHAI,ED CHOW'DHLR\
Chartered Accountani-.

1,656,161,470 1,27O,055,993

1,342"014,7 57

i36,680,595
1,419,695,352

200,000
1,47&,495,352

Amount in (Tk.)

r04,999,886

65.862

1,270,664

11.339.259

862,579

129,518

19,246,09i

'133,283

138,047,149

Particulars Amount in (Tk.)
Agriculture Loan R.C No-36 (2013.14) 302,113,499
Agriculture Loan R.C No-37 (2014-15) 388,495,597
Agriculture Loan R.C No-40 (201 5- I 6) 353,890,530
Agriculture Loan R.C No-a2 (2016-17) 434,005,726
Total 1,479,495,352

Amount in flk.)
274=698,654

352-999,356

319"955,301

394-361,446

1,347,014,757

35
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\I-TAF & CO.

- : lcuntants

Fror ision for Leave Pav & Gratuitv : Tk 104,295,408'00

a t Provision for Leave Pay & Gratuity (Permanent)

;rpening balance

rCd: Addition during the year

Less: paylnent during the Year

Closing balance

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

105,029,828 105,972,883

19,127,18920,126,511

125,156,339

22,792,781

125,t00,072

20,470,244

102,363,558 105,029,828

1,724,177

886,108

1,845,552

862,088

2,610,225

678,375

2,707,640

983,523

1,93 I ,850 1.724,117

The Provision for Leave Pay & Gratuity was bellow normal, we

amount in provision. Otherwise it would be a big problem during

Cratuity.

104,295,408 106,753,945

recommend to keep reasonable

the payments of Leave PaY &

b) Provision for Leave Pay & Gratuity (Seasonal)

Opening balance

Add: Addition during the year

Less: payment during the Year

Closing balance

Total Provision for Leave Pay & Gratuity (a+b)
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hnrd Accountants

JI Sales of Sugar : Tk.75,001,830.00

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHLR}'
Char.tered Accountants

P a rticu Ia rs

2017-2018 2016-2017

Quantity
(M.Ton)

Amount in
(rk.)

Quantity
(M.Ton) Amount in (Tk.)

1,035.00 59,814,000
15.50 908,500 21.65 1,259,900

799.70 40,350,000 2,382.95 143,096,7s0
37.0A 2, I 95,000 38.00 2,160,A00

r 56.00 9,360,000 152.00 8,904,000
89.95 5, I 71,500 90.60 5,390,400

:.:ead Oilice 274.00 17,762,500 549.90 34,678,500
6t.r5 3,669,000

Total 1,372.15 75,737,500 4,331.15 258,971,450
ess : Return From Head Office 11.32 73s,670 15.40 I,001,000

Total Sales I,360.83 75,001,930 4,315.75 257,970,450

Pa rticulars
2017-2018 24rc-2017

Quantity
(M.Ton)

Amount in
(rk.)

Quantity
(M.Ton)

Amount in (Tk.)

Steel Tank 1,000.57 15,937,707 2,272.49 37,738,397
Kacha Pit

Total 1,000.57 15,937,707 2,272.49 37,739,397

Details'are given in Schedule- A

Cost of Goods Sold : Tk. 155,784,589.00

Manufacturing and Trading Cost 2017-2018 2016-zot7
Direct Materials 1s9,292,232 120,257,662
Repairs & Maintenance

13,495,3 05 14,630,950
Power & Fuel I,635,953 1,781,376
Oil & Lubricant

4,021,357 3,743,815
Depreciation

7,928,892 15,373,991
Salary & Wages (seasonal) 20,140,484 17,893,7 40
Work in Process (Opening)

948,967 v65,265
Work in Process (Closing)

{699,235) (948,967)
ost of Goods Manufactured : 206,763,954 173,497,732

Upenrng Stock (Sugar & Molasses) 219,593,833 28s,s14p02
Uloslng Stock (Sugar & Molasses) (270,573,099) (21e,593,833)
Cost of Goods Sold 155,784,599 239,419,901

JI

".\ 
nolesales

::ee Sales
: \ D la

. :re Service

Sales of Molassqs: Tk. 15,937,707.00
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ilAST]D ALTAF & CO"
@htred Accountants

lLf Other Income : Tk.30,805,118.00

Rent-a- Car

Sale of Pressmudd

Sales of Tender Schedule

Leguna

Govt. Subsides

Other Realization

scrap boiler
Total

-r . .) Administrative Expenses : Tk.224,228,883.00

Salary & Wages (Permanent)

Labour Welfare Expenses

Repairs & Maintenance

Power & Fuel

Oil & Lubricant

Printing & Stationary

Rent, Rates & Taxes

Insurance 25.01

Cane Development Expenses

Travel ling & conveyance

Postage, Telegram & Telephone

Entertainnrent

Bank Charge

Professional & Legal Expenses

Subscription Donation

Publicity & Advertisement
Loading & Unloading
Sales & Distribution cost

Depreciation

Head Office Overhead

Miscellaneous Expenses

Total

5.01 Insurance :Tk.2,352,779.00

Group Insurance

Transport Insurance

Boiler Bima

BMC

Sugar Stock

Cash in Transit

Cash in Save

Fidality Insurance

Total

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

2,400
535,035

118,116

301,27s

IO,000,000

46,921

68,3 l0
30,905,1 1g 11,071,957

2,400

288,722

93,250
120,746

30,300,000

174,970,630.

715,840

6,747,652. . '.

817,927

8,042,713.

917,020

1,121,770 ,,

2,352,779 .

893,233

1,280,921

42,256

370,553

190.576

701,359

3,000

77,688.
1,004,957

1,259,617.

15,857,794

6,525,260

336,448

157,911,793

850,207

7,315,425

890,688

7,497,630

925,166

1,953,431

3,224,639
g56,96t

1,194, l0g
45,926

472,816

1,084.954

774,40s

452,320

3,525,162
467,731

30,747,992

5,596,539

403,555
224,229,993 226?61,438

2,090,325

12,038

190,432

23,133

17,456

17,239

I,880,9 I 0

I 8,895

102,794

663,934

515,512

27,600

8625

6,469

38

3,224,639



D ALTAF & CO.
.A.ccountants

Financial Expenses : Tk. 351,127,921.00

Interest On ADP Loan

Interest On Pakistani Loan

interest On Pakistani Penal Interest:
Interest On CC Hypo Loan

Interest On Agriculture Loan

Interest On H/O Loan

Pakistani credit,Interest & Penal Interest changes ofDolar rate

Less : Interest Received

Interest On Cycle/Motorcycle Loan

Interest On Janata Bank, Dilkusha,Dhaka-785

Interest On Janata Bank, STD-32

Interest On Janata Bank, STD-25

Inlerest On Cane Growers Loan

Total

. 
- 

. r,r Prior vears Adiustment : Tk. 81,940,044.00

Bagasse Adj.NBSM
Vat,Tax Adj, (2014-15)

Interest on ADP Adj.
Head office Sugar Sales higher rate than acijusted Sugar sales
Unpaid cane price upto 2015-16

Excess Reliazation of cane loan

Decrease family less payment of receive balance

Less payment ofreceive balance

lnterest and penal interest on Pakistani loan

Audit Objection Excess

Seed bill Adi.
Double growers loan adj.

Sales cost Rev. 2016-17 by Flead Office
Sugar & Molases Rate

Previous year TAlDA ,Exp,Exc.Adj.
Total

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

9,900,750

13,490,081

39,674,190

l,g7g,52l
136,690,595

142,546,937

12,942,067

356,113,141

2,2s0
44,197

22

4,939,751

-W

(32,404)
(\38,749)

(84,351,932)

9,900,750

17,735,363

t,650,077
137,707,901

2M,329,409

370,323,500

46,500

87,933

46.286

3,639,740
365,503,041

r so,zoo

734,283

310,873

23,009

495

(s69,s94,s_74)
iu,

3,260

( I 09,603 )

2,677.491

1,880

9,549
(8t.940,044) (568"375,7 I 4 )

39
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\lASUD ALTAF & CO.

- -.:nered Accountants

ATIK KHALED CHOWDHURY
Chartered Accountants

Pabna Sugar Mills Limited
Dashuria. Pabna.

Ratio Analvsis for the year ended 30th June. 2018.

sl. # Name of the Ratio Formula Calculation 2017-2018 zAM-2017

1 Current Ratio
Current Assets 409.856,416.49

0.12:1 0. l3: I
Current Liabilities 3 ,477 ,109,822.31

2 Quick Ratio
Liquid Assets 78,859,250.86

0.02:l 0.06: I
Current Liabilities 3 ,47'.7 ,109,822.31

J Asset Trunover Ratio
Net Sales 90,939,537.00

0.19 Times 3.24 Times
Ave.Total Assets 482,941,942.47

4 Inventory Trqnover Ratio
Cost of Goods Sold 155,784,588.99

0.51 Times 0.95 Times
Average Inventory 304,601 ,8 1 8.84

5 Debt. Equity Ratio
Long Term Debts 7,952,864,491.50

(0.395):l (1.11):l
Equitv Capital (4,938,804,224.46)

4t


